

COUNTY OF DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Agenda Action Form

Item:

Budget Ordinance Amendment No. Division of Public Health Women's an	to Recognize \$753,843.00 from the NC DHHS and Children's Health Section/Immunization Branch
Date Of Board Of Health Session: 2021 Date Of BOCC Work Session (WS): Date Of BOCC Regular Session (RS): 3/22/2021	
Request For Board Action:	
funds in the amount of \$753,843.00 fro	get Ordinance Amendment No to recognize om the North Carolina Department of Health and Human Women's and Children's Health Section/Immunization
This grant provides funding to the Locassociated with COVID-19 mass vaccina	cal Health Department (LHD) to help support activities ation planning and implementation.
The Board of Health has approved this amendment.	
Alignment With Strategic Plan: This g for All by providing more resources for	grant aligns with Strategic Goal 2: Health and Well-being COVID-19 vaccination services.
Resource Persons: Rodney Jenkins, M	HA, Public Health Director
approve Budget Ordinance Amendmen	n: The County Manager recommends that the Board t No to recognize funds in the amount of Department of Health and Human Services Division of Health Section/Immunization Branch.
	County Manager:
() Approved () Denied	Motion Yes No Howerton Jacobs Allam Burns Carter